19
ADVANCED
TROCAR SYSTEMS
20
Advanced RZ
Trocar Systems
1  Reusable and autoclavable seals
2  �Easy opening by pushing the lever

4   Synthetic sleeve, smooth 300-233-255 300-233-211 300-233-213
5   Synthetic sleeve, thread 300-234-255 300-234-211 300-234-213
6   Stainless Steel Sleeve, self-cutting 300-236-255 300-236-211 300-236-213
1
2
3
4
5
6
LAPAROSCOPY
26
Standard Trocars
Standard trocar
with pyramidal tip, reusable, cutting
300-241-035	 Ø 3.5mm
300-241-055H	 Ø 5.5mm
300-241-011H	 Ø 11mm
300-241-013H	 Ø 13mm
300-241-015	 Ø 15mm
300-241-020	 Ø 20mm
Standard trocar
with conical tip, reusable, cutting
300-240-035	 Ø 3.5mm
300-240-055H	 Ø 5.5mm
300-240-011H	 Ø 11mm
300-240-013H	 Ø 13mm
300-240-015	 Ø 15mm
300-240-020	 Ø 20mm
Hasson Obturator with blunt ball tip,
reusable, atraumatic
300-242-035	 Ø 3.5mm
300-242-055	 Ø 5.5mm
300-242-011	 Ø 11mm
LAPAROSCOPY
27
Safety Trocars
SAFETY TROCARS
Safety trocar with oblique cutting edge
300-154-055	  5.5 mm
300-154-011 	 11.0 mm
300-154-125	 12.5 mm
Cannulated trocars with hole, conical tip
300-243-055	  5.5 mm
300-243-011 	 11.0 mm
300-243-013	 13.0 mm
300-152-055H	 5.5 mm
300-152-011H 	11.0 mm
300-152-012	 12.5 mm
Shielded trocar tip	       Sharp trocar tip	             Safety mechanism
Cannulated trocars with hole, trocar point
300-244-055	  5.5 mm
300-244-011 	 11.0 mm
300-244-013	 13.0 mm
	 Avoids injuries in the abdomen
	 Automatic self-locking shielding
	 Shield covers the cutting edges
	 Minimal Puncture wound due to rounded cutting edges
LAPAROSCOPY
28
Spare Parts
Sealing caps, color-coded, 10 pieces
300-250-035 	 Ø 3.5mm (red)
300-250-055H	 Ø 5.5mm (white)
300-250-011H	 Ø 11mm (blue)
300-250-013H	 Ø 13mm (green)
300-020-915 	 Ø 15mm (grey)
300-020-920 	 Ø 20mm (grey)
Gaskets for MultiPort Trocar System, 10 pieces
300-250-235 	 Ø 3.5mm (black)

300-025-359H	 Ø 11mm
300-025-359	 Ø 13mm
1
2 3
3
4
4
SPARE PARTS
1
22
LAPAROSCOPY
29
Reducer Systems
Reducer clip with silicone band
for all RZ trocar systems
300-021-011H 	 Ø 11mm Õ 5.5 mm
300-021-125	 Ø 12.5mm Õ 5.5 mm
Reducer clip with silicone band for
all RZ trocar systems
300-021-355H	 Ø 11mm Õ 5.5 mm
300-021-380	 Ø 11mm Õ 8.0 mm
300-021-305	 Ø 13mm Õ 5.5 mm
300-021-310	 Ø 13mm Õ 10.0 mm
Slide-reducer for all RZ Trocar Systems
300-021-455	 Ø 11mm Õ 5.5 mm
300-021-405	 Ø 13mm Õ 5.5 mm
300-021-410	 Ø 13mm Õ 10.0 mm
Reducer Sleeve short, for all RZ modular trocar systems, 60mm
	300-012-106	Ø 10mm Õ 5.0 mm
300-012-116	Ø 11mm Õ 5.5 mm
300-012-121	Ø 12.5mm Õ 5.5 mm
		 Reducer Sleeve long, for all RZ modular trocar systems, 190mm
300-012-405H	 Ø 5.0mm Õ 4.0mm (red)*
300-012-455H 	Ø 10.0/11.0mm Õ 5.5mm (red)
300-012-410	 Ø 12.5mm Õ 10.0mm (blue)
300-012-412 	 Ø 12.5mm Õ 5.5mm	 (red)
300-012-415 	 Ø 15.0mm Õ 10.0mm (blue)

300-250-055 	 white
	 Complete Thorax trocar system
	 For inserting curved or strongly curved jaws
	 For 5mm and 10mm instruments
LAPAROSCOPY
32
Flexible
Trocar System
300-023-100	 Endo Dilator Speculum, 195mm, with 3 blades,
		  for symmetric dilation of the tissue during heavy tissue removal
300-098-105	 Tissue retractor, S-shaped, pair with 2 pieces
		  to expose anatomical layers
Insufflation needle, matt chrome, Ø 2 mm
300-195-080	  80 mm
300-195-100	 100 mm*
300-195-120H	 120 mm*
300-195-150	 150 mm*
300-195-170	 170 mm
300-195-200	 200 mm
Insufflation needle, polished chrome, Ø 2.7 mm, High-Flow